3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@COPYR‘GH”O : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER Bl | ECR-16-017522 120EC2016 | RS | L7
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE 52 | ECR-18-000342 s ke o
C ECR-18-015467 21SEP2018 | MS TE
22661281 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL D | ECR-21-121856 2novz021 | T8 | TE
22661282 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266128-1 C TOOL NG KIT MECHANTCAL
) i PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
71-2266128-2 D TO0LING KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2266128-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
7-2266128-8 B APPLICATOR CONVERSION KIT -
S APPLICATOR CONVERSION KITS /N
CRIMP SI17E TYPE
WIRE 13 28 mm [ 1291 u PART NUMBER INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
TNSUL T4 06 wm [ 1600 5 7-2266127-8 B4.65-5 18mm [.183-.204]
408-35047 1-2266129-8 Q33.56*3.94mm [ 140-.155] - - W - W - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
- -] | | 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- -] | | 20797641 WASHER ~ WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
_ ‘ 3\ - -] | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 1 1 1 1 7180237 SCR.SKT HD CAP M3 ¥ 4.0 R
TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT PIN SI/ZE 17 TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT SOCKET SI/E 17 - - 1 - 1 2119580 -1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 17239
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH P [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | - | R 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
5 71-6.99 mm [.225- 275 INJ 3.06-4 62 mm [.156- 182 INJ 5.71-6.99 mm [.225-.275 IN] 3.96-4.62 mm [.156-.182 IN] - - |REF|REF|REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL 114-151006 : - TERMINAL 114-151006 : : uS I N N N O L B A 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
appL1cATIONER appL1caT1oNES N - T 21199551 | ASSY LUBRICATOR. SIDE FEED 117173
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION - ) - - - | | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
- - | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
S APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED :
TERMINAL A - - | | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL | - - 2266128 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 172
286989 | 1060-12-0222 2869897 1060-12-0244 286988~ 1 1062-12-0222 286988-2 1062-12-0244 - - | | 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- -l 202022 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- - | | 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 69
- -] | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HLIGHT - - ? ? ? ? 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
S17E ng mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING - 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
10 AWG 2.5140.03/-0.05 1099+ 001/-002] 1.6 S I AL I O 13368685-1 |PANL, TEED 00
4. 00mm? 2.16+0.03/-0.05 [.085+.001/-.002] 1.0 - -2l 212 ]2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 193
- -] | | 5018030 -1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
||||A FWARNING NEEEEREERE 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - - -
1fl FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER 1 ; 1 ; aii;f; ; §E:CEZRTT3EKEEP TR ig
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - - - , .
§Eg§§ggfg§U§§$fE£A%§§TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. ) ) T | 5119652 - | "EED CAM. PRE FLED 18
Lfl - - - | 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - B w w 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF 16
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE o R A R N 1603515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE f T | | 1803607- SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) A1
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. AR R R w w 17523566 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- -l 202022 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A DIMENSION 2.0£0.5 APPLIES TO PIN TERMINALS 1060-12-02XX. - - 0 0 2 2 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
zf: DIMENSION 7.940.5 APPLIES TO SOCKET TERMINALS 1062-12-02XX. ) S ! ! c844992- 1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP OUIDE 29
- - | | 1320928-6  |[STRIP GUIDE 24
Lfl SEE APPROPRIATE APPLICATOR LOG SHEETS FOR APPLIED TERMINALS, WIRE RANGE AND MEMORY CHIP. f T | | 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 D
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. - S | | 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- -] | | 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 9
9. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 1?& - -] | | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. ’
- - | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 7
- - | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [
| - -] | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT [0
| - -] | | 1803095~ 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
| | N A | 2-1803293-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION DEUTSCH STYLE 8
- - | | 3-240641-7 | SPACER |
- S N N - - - 6
- -] | | 1-2119757-3 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- -] | | 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
SN T T 221 7 [ 1] 3-1803019-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- - | | 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
SN 7 [ 212 7 [ 1 | 4-1633713-7 |[CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUN |
-78|-77|-72]-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 2R a8 BT 10 CRANGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGINELRING ORGANTZATION | DWN 23-Jan-14 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. RKNEPPER TE Connectivi J(y
CH 23-Jan-14 :)@ TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 23-Jan-14 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @EHEEE s ]
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES £ :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @52266”28 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVD

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

REF
"H’ 7.9i0.5‘/A\

SEE DETAIL A= ==
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

%

' 43.29{;&0.05

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

|
REF REF
D=

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

kol DWF?.KNEPPER ;ijmlj (G TE Connectivity
P CHi ~Jan- [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@“ \ DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APGV[; BA I L E Y 23 - J(} n- 1 4 NANE ‘
| N ATLANTIC VERSION .
e L 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ‘I’ Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 €§%E::}§Ei v iAo e -
Ar Omm S T ROK E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIRC A e A 00779 [C=2266128 :
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing -7 p) 4

SCALE SHEET OF REV D
0

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
o ART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
ST REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2266128-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266128-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266128-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA APPLICATOR CONVERSION KITS
CRIMP SIZE TYPE PART NUMBER INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
WIRE [3.28 mm [.129] F [-2260121-8 Q34.65*5.18mm [ 183-.204]
INSUL [ 4.06 mm [.160] O 1-2266128-8 B3.96-4 62mm [.156- 182]
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () 1-2266129-8 B3 56-3 94mm [ 140- 155)
408-35047
- - T ] 2119082-9  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [P 44
- -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N - | - [ ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 1 1 7-18023-17 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT PIN SIZE 12 TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT SOCKET SIZE 12 | - | - [T | 211958071 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 222
WIRE STRIP LENGTH | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH S| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE e
5.71-6.99 mm [.225-.275 IN] — 3.96-4.62 mm [.156-. 182 IN] 5. 71-6.99 mm [.225-.275 1§§::k: 3.96-4.62 mm [.156- 182 IN] " | C [REFIRER] 994970-c  |COUNTER, MAONETIC o
SRR S EANLE LR SRR ELE BAREE SEL B 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
XEEMM%ION 114-151006 XEEMM%ION ATotooe B A 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION - - - 4 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
B 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TERMINALS APPLIED A\ TERMINALS APPLIED /5\/A\ = [ 7 | 1 | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 4]
TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL S A L I 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, Sb PACIFIC 140
286989 1060-12-0222 286989-2 1060-12-0244 286985 | 1062-12-0222 286988-2 1062-12-0244 i i 1-18028-2c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
N -] - ] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
- -] 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
- -] 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
- : - -] 455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 82
g%;% ® = CRIY?Ngi%GHT CRIMP HETGHT T 2266128 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 172
F=|mm REFERENCE SETTING N 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
6. 00mme 2.12+0.03/-0.05 [.107+.001/-.002] 5.4 - -2 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
10 AWG 2. 5140.03/-0.05 [.099+.001/-.002] [.6 _ _ | | 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 59
0. 00mme 2.51+0.03/-0.05 [.099+.001/-.002] [ R 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
4. 00mme 2.16+0.03/-0.05 [.085+.001/-.002] 1.0 -2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- -] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
*QQR?éggALLATION SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S B S c168085-5  |SLR, AT HD CAP, RoRs, M4 A T¢.0 e
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER o N R 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, Rofs, M3 oY
L] THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, R 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B R 5907532 [SPACER. TONKER 20
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - -1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B I i c1196v2-1 |FEED CAM, PHE FEED 48
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - -] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
A AV NI 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 B R 5079383-5  |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (W4 X 20) 33
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE e |2 | 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. N I B 1320978-6  [STRIP CUIDE ¥
/5\ DIMENSION 2.040.5 APPLIES TO PIN TERMINALS 1060-12-02XX. S A I B c168083-2 |5CR, SKI AD CAP, RoHS, M4 * 8.0 |
A - -] 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DIMENSION 7.940.5 APPLIES TO SOCKET TERMINALS 1062-12-02XX. S R R I 2119533-1  |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 9
/1N SEE APPROPRIATE APPLICATOR LOG SHEETS FOR APPLIED TERMINALS. WIRE RANGE AND MEMORY CHIP. ANEE RN 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
N - -] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 172
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - - 1 1 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 11
9. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER gig S I N c11980>-1  JSHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. B 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
L1 1 [ 1] 2-1803293-4 [ANVIL, COMBINATION DEUTSCH STYLE 8
- -] 3-240641-7 |SPACER 7
N f f 6
| - T 1 ] 1 ] 1-2119757-3 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- -] 238011-2  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
UNIT 7 [0 1 | 3-1803019-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
- -] 455888-4 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
UNI - 7 7 [ 1 | 2-1633713-7 |[CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-78]-77|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
23 Ton 17 — S
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHZEEEEEiR 237J0n714 :DCD TE quriSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD 23-Jan-14 [nave ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ mm o ML CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
L oLc i Applicator
S h O W m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GZ% E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown sheets of 4 & 72 of 4) S G LEC . A 1| 00779 [G=22661 28 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

%><$30i051/L
79i051/l

(s
Me-

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

34.26£0.05

dz

FEED SPRING SETTING POSITION :
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) / @
] REF
2= [
\

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

l///‘i,wF
(ﬂ@RU 5

— |

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

N

s

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

IRETR NG ORGAN I ZaTion | DWN 23-Jan-14 o
! R.KNEPPER o TE Connectivity
e BAILEY 23-Jan-14 > ilfizﬁ;7Horrsbur% PA 17105-3608

{D /\<C: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <2>PJ EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE . [#PvD 23-Jan- 14 |name ‘

m M CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = hoplicator
' ' 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg : —
AAAAAA +- B
MATERIAL  |FINISH ] WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2266W28
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F o | 4 OFA e D

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



